	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2016-546
Introducer/Sponsor(s): Council President at the request of the Mayor
Date of Introduction: August 23, 2016
Committee(s) of Reference: TEU, F
Date of Analysis: August 23, 2016
Type of Action: Approval and authorization of second amendment to a uniform lease agreement
Bill Summary: This bill approves and authorizes the Mayor and the Corporation Secretary to execute and deliver, for and on behalf of the City, a Second Amendment to a Uniform Lease Agreement with the Cedar Hills Consolidated, LLC, to extend the current expiration date to July 31, 2017; and provides for City oversight by the Real Estate Division of the Public Works Department.

Background Information:  The original lease agreement was approved by Ordinance 2005-1405-E. The lease is for 5,420 square feet of office space located at 3520 Blanding Boulevard, Suite 2, in the Cedar Hills Shopping Center, in Council District 9.  The Tax Collector utilizes the space for its Cedar Hills Branch Office. The amendment extends the lease agreement for one additional year from August 1, 2016 through July 31, 2017. As the tenant, the City’s expense for one year is $95,717.16 which covers rent and CTI (Common Area Charges, Taxes, and Insurance) charges.
Policy Impact Area:  Public Works Department/Real Estate Division
Fiscal Impact: Rent and CTI charges for one year totaling $97,717.16.
Analyst: Mitchell
[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

